Mr. Sasscer, duly seconded, moved to reject the Committee Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 2.

Motion failed.

Which amendment was read and adopted..

Amendment No. 5—In line 14 of Section 2 on page 3 of the printed bill, strike out the numerals "16" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "14".

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 6—In line 75 of Section 5 on page 2 of the printed bill, immediately following the numerals "1966" insert the following: "and the year 1970".

Mr. Cannon, duly seconded, moved to lay over Amendment 6 to House Bill No. 2 for one hour.

Motion failed.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendments to House Bill No. 2 offered from the floor By Mr. Hickman:

Amendment No. 1—In line 1 of the title and in line 4 of Section 1 on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out in each instance the following: "Section 5" and insert in lieu thereof in each instance the following: "Sections 5, 6, and 9".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 2—In line 5 of the title of the printed bill immediately following the comma, insert the following: "making provision for the nomination and election of certain candidates for office in the House of Delegates, providing for the creation of sub-districts in certain counties and legislative districts".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 3—In line 18 of Section 5 on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "twenty-three" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "thirty-three (133)".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 4—In line 19 of Section 5 on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out the word "two" and insert in lieu thereof the word "three".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 5—In line 20 of Section 5 on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "fifty-eight (58)" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "eighty-seven (87)".

Which amendment was read and rejected.

Amendment No. 6—In line 21 of Section 5 on page 1 of the printed bill, strike out the following: "sixty-five (65)" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "forty-six (46)".

Which amendment was read and rejected.